

SC-128/18(130/18)  
Present- Shri Pradip Kumar Adhikary (JO WB00916)

order No 30  
27.03.2025

PO is on leave.

Today is fixed for ER of WA.

NER of WA is received in respect of accused Sanjit Munda along with certificate of Prodhan, Helencha GP vide Bagdah PS GDE No 1303 dated 20.01.2025, 212 dated 04.02.2025 and 1732 dated 26.03.2025 with a prayer for further long date to execute the WA.

Perused the report and certificate of Prodhan. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix 04.09.2025 for ER of WA.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the OC Bagdah PS for information.

D/C by me

ADJ 1<sup>st</sup> Court, I/C  
Bongaon