

SC-128/18(130/18)  
Present- Shri Pradip Kumar Adhikary (JO WB00916)

order No 33  
04.09.2025

PO is on leave.

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and consideration of charge, appointment of PP in the mean time.

As per resolution of Bongaon Bar Association no steps taken by the accused and the case is adjourned today.

To 20.12.2025 for appearance of accused person and consideration of charge, appointment of PP in the mean time.

D/C by me

ADJ 1<sup>st</sup> Court, I/C  
Bongaon